# TRANSMITTAL LETTER 01000011550

Department of State **Division** of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**SUBJECT:** REHEAD COMMUNICATIONS, LNC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Luc. OOREHEAD 1 600

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>Filing Fee &amp; Certified Copy</li> <li>ADDITIONAL COP</li> </ul>	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status Y REQUIRED	D		
FROM:	_	Inted of typed) CIRCLE SOUTH - APT. ddress	Ĥ	I JAN 29 PM 12:42	FILED	
	Boca Tarow, City, S	- <u>-</u> <u>33433</u> itate & Zip		<u> </u>		
<del>-</del>	(561) Z51- Daytime Te	l G 8 1 . lephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

F. CHESCER JAN 2 9 2000

--006

\*\*\*\*\*78.75

31119-

<sub>\*\*\*\*\*</sub>\*78.75

## **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Moorehead Communications, Inc.

01 JAN 29 PH 12: 42

FILED

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 6916 Palmetto Circle South Apt. 115 Boca Raton, FL 33433

## ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to develop, host, and offer membership to adult Internet entertainment.

#### ARTICLE IV: SHARES

The number of shares of stock is 1,000.

#### ARTICLE V: INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the initial officers are:

Robert A. Jenners II Vice President of Business Development 6916 Palmetto Circle South – Apt. 115 Boca Raton, FL 33433

Douglas Barrie Vice President of Operations 130 Bonaventure Blvd, #305 Weston, FL 33326

Thom E. Hurley Vice President of Internet Development 5710 North Lakeside Dr., #705 Margate, FL 33060

Shawn Hurley Vice President of Information Technology 5710 North Lakeside Dr., #705 Margate, FL 33060

Chris McInerney Vice President of Product Development 14700 Shotgun Rd. Davie, FL 33325

# ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Robert A. Jenners II 6916 Palmetto Circle South - Apt. 115 Boca Raton, FL 33433

## ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Robert A. Jenners II 6916 Palmetto Circle South - Apt. 115 Boca Raton, FL 33433

11123 PH 12: 4 FILED

# \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

 $\frac{1/25/01}{\text{Date}}$